Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: GREEN SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
WEI LIANG KUNG; CHEN-HSUNG WANG; SHIAN-SUNG SHIU	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6F, NO. 366, GONGJIAN RD.,
Execution Date(s) <u>5/25/10; 5/25/10; 5/25/10</u>	XIZHI CITY
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TAPELCOUNTY 221
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zíp:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, TAIWAN, ROC.
Othersee attrached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/786,823	
12/760,623	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Morton J. Rosenberg	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (asymptomort interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State:MD Zip21043	
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number _50-5298
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	'
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signaturer	8/13/2010
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024910 FRAME: 0849

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the correct Assignee address, previously recorded on Reel 24440/Frame 40.

PATENT REEL: 024910 FRAME: 0850

MR2349-2183

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WEI LIANG KUNG CHEN-HSUNG WANG SHIAN-SUNG SHIU	Name: GREEN SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
	Street Address: 6F, NO. 366, GONJIAN RD.,
Execution Date(s) <u>5/25/10; 5/25/10; 5/25/10</u>	XIZHI CITY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEL COUNTY 221
Security Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/786,823	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	/ Additional Cook Frontier
9. Signature	5/25/2010
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are: Leck one a retent Application for this tweethors, assequed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment head on a retent Application Serial No. 27765, 823 issued	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
The PATENT PIGHTS detered to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHTS detered to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: S. Patent Application of the invention, acquiled by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment and S. Patent Application Serials No. 12/765, 923 (1994) S. Patent Application of the Management are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: In agree of the Service of the time of the Insue this agreement is: In agree of the accordance of the Insue Assignosian PATENT RIGHTS (CL) In agree of according to the Inventor, It amy) STATISTALL, B. O. T.		PRINTER CITICATED AND
The PATENT PIGHTS detered to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHTS detered to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: S. Patent Application of the invention, acquiled by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment and S. Patent Application Serials No. 12/765, 923 (1994) S. Patent Application of the Management are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise this agreement are: Insued The PATENT RIGHTS eachprise under this agreement are: In agree of the Service of the time of the Insue this agreement is: In agree of the accordance of the Insue Assignosian PATENT RIGHTS (CL) In agree of according to the Inventor, It amy) STATISTALL, B. O. T.	Th/s Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>LED</u>	DRIVING CIRCUIT AND
The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of a this agreement is: The ASIGNOR(S) agreement of the this agreement is (or are): All name of second joint work of way. ANAISTERN R. D. C. A. S. A		
The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of a this agreement is: The ASIGNOR(S) agreement of the this agreement is (or are): All name of second joint work of way. ANAISTERN R. D. C. A. S. A	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	ently with this Assignment
The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of a this agreement is: The ASIGNOR(S) agreement of the this agreement is (or are): All name of second joint work of way. ANAISTERN R. D. C. A. S. A	theck one) a Petent Application for this invention, 4x52/786, 823	flled 5/25/2010
The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of a this agreement is: The ASIGNOR(S) agreement of the this agreement is (or are): All name of second joint work of way. ANAISTERN R. D. C. A. S. A	CI U.S. Patent No, issued	
The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The ASIGNOR(S), in consideration of a this agreement is: The ASIGNOR(S) agreement of the this agreement is (or are): All name of second joint work of way. ANAISTERN R. D. C. A. S. A	The PATENT RIGHTS essigned under this agreement are:	
worldwide Patent rights, in his case, the sagiree shall not be to this great your S. Petent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Ill name of sold or first inventor, WING, WEILLANG CAMILY, NAME; KUNG) Ill name of second ploint inventor, if any). WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME; WANG) Ill name of second ploint inventor, if any). WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME; WANG) Ill name of second ploint inventor, if any). SELEX SEED (FAMILY NAME; WANG) Ill name of second ploint inventor, if any). SELEX SEED (FAMILY NAME; WANG) Ill name of forth ploint inventor, if any). SELEX SEED (FAMILY NAME; SHIU) Ill name of forth ploint inventor, if any). The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: and of saginee). The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) General SEEN SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. didress of Assignee). The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) General second second inventor, if any). The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) General second second inventor is an equal inference of the properties of the second second inventor is an equal inference of the properties of the second second inventor is an equal inference of the properties of the second second inventor is an equal inference of the properties of the second o	theck one) U.S. Patent rights only	- the benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: are of Assignee)GREEN SQUITION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. three first ASSIGNEE referred to in the agreement is: ame of Assignee)GREEN SQUITION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. three first ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a comportation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of finish is actinowinedged, have and do breen assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; fine successors and assigns: the fight to dain profety under \$2 St.	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall trave the name of the case.	U file Deliett of Die living appeal
Ill name of sole or first inventor)	any U.S. Palant Application identified above.	
In name of accord plant inventor, if any WANG_CHEN-HSUNG_EAMILY_NAME_WANG] Ideass ZE	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Ill name of second foint inventor, if any) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) dricess) 2F., NO. 42, IN. 899 ZHENGEREC RD. XITZHUARG CITY, TATPET COUNTY 242, TATMAN, R.O.C. SHULL SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU). ddress) 6F. No.396, Genolian Rd. Xizhi City. Taicel County 22161, Taiwan R.C.C. If name of fourth joint inventor, if any) ddress of Assignee) 6F. No.399, Genolian Rd. Xizhi City. Taicel County 22161, Taiwan (R.O.C.) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) 6F. No.399, Genolian Rd. Xizhi City. Taicel County 221, Televan (R.O.C.) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE la: (Check one) an individual a partnership as a partnership as a corporation of the fill and exclusive right to the Invention; The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good end valuable consideration, receipt of right is accommodated and a partnership as Corporation of a Corporation of sold and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any seriler foreign applications for this invention. At o all LS Peland Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) was purchaseled and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any seriler foreign applications for this invention. At o all LS Peland Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) was purchaseled or and equal interest in the side use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), finel successors and assigns. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), finel successors and assigns. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), finel successors and assigns. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) the said infantial cells and generally de everything accessary or desirable to add assignee of said and a	ull name of sole or first inventor) KUNG WEI LIANG (FAMILT NAME, NOV.	
If name of third joint inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) diress) 6F. No.366. Genollar Rd. Xizhi Cilv. Taicel County 22161. Taiwan (R.O.C.) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement la: ame of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. diress of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) diress of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a partner		
If name of third joint inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) diress) 6F. No.366. Genollar Rd. Xizhi Cilv. Taicel County 22161. Taiwan (R.O.C.) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement la: ame of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. diress of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) diress of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a partner	Secretary International State of Change Change (FAMILY NAME: WANG)	
If name of third joint inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) diress) 6F. No.366. Genollar Rd. Xizhi Cilv. Taicel County 22161. Taiwan (R.O.C.) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement la: ame of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. diress of Assignee) GEEN SOUTON TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) diress of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a partner	of name of second point inventor, if any of the second point inventor, if any of the second Property of the second point inventor, if any of the second point inventor in the second point in the second poin	<u>ry, tatpet county 242,</u>
### Assigned Section S	TATWAN ROC	<u> </u>
If name of fourth joint Inventor, if any) If name of fourth joint Inventor, if any) If name of fourth joint Inventor, if any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: anne of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. If name of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual	' A. OLI GURAL CUARC (EAMILY NAME: SHILL)	
If name of fourth joint Inventor, if any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee)	ddress) 6F. No.366, Gonollan Rd., Xizhi City, Taipel County 22161, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
If name of fourth joint inventor, if any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee)GREEN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY COLLED. ddrass of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY COLLED. ddrass of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY COLLED. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee)GEREN_SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY COLLED. The Second ASSIGNEE le: (Check one) an individual		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement la: ame of Assignee)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement list among Assignee)GREEN SCULTION TECHNOLOGY CG_LTD_ ddrass of Assignee)GREEN SCULTION TECHNOLOGY CG_LTD_ The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee)dras	ddreas)	
ame of Assignee) GREEN SQLITION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Immediately an individual and interest in an individual and interest in an individual apartmental and of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a corporation of St.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good end valuable consideration, receipt of a partmership a corporation of St.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good end valuable consideration, receipt of the Hull and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the fall and exclusive right of St.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention, the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right to tellam priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right to tellam priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right is the sall of the sall control of the contro		
ame of Assignee) GREEN SQLITION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Immediately an individual and interest in an individual and interest in an individual apartmental and of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual and accordance of Assignee and Individual and Composition of the Assignee and Individual An		•
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee ddress of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) ddress of Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Interest	tame of Assignee) GREEN SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTG.	.C.)
ame of Assignee) direct of Country	ddress of Assignee) <u>6F., No.388, Gonglian Rg., Xizhi Citt, Tajosi Goothy 28 y Tumber</u>	
ame of Assignee) didress of Assignee	A COLONIES formed to in this companies:	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	The Second ASSIGNEE release to in tills agreement is	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	lame of Assignee)	-
(Check one) an individual a partnership TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention. an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Ast of all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue and Entert Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) is the ASSIGNOR(s) ergres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), in the successors and assigns. SIGNOR(s) respecting said invertion, and lestify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually representatives, any facts known to the patent patent patents to add ASSIGNEE(s), indeed all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to alid asid ASSIGNEE(s), bell successors and assigns. (Signature of second inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	VOCUPES OLV SEIGURE)	
(Check one) an individual a partnership TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention. an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Ast of all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarka to Issue and Entert Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) is the ASSIGNOR(s) ergres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), in the successors and assigns. SIGNOR(s) respecting said invertion, and lestify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually representatives, any facts known to the patent patent patents to add ASSIGNEE(s), indeed all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to alid asid ASSIGNEE(s), bell successors and assigns. (Signature of second inventor) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	The First ASSIGNEE Is:	• •
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Charle and) [] an individual	•
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	a partnership	
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	a Corporation of A)WAN, K, O.C.	
(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention, an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNCE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(e) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(e) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the USSIGNOR(e) respecting said invention, and leatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionel, continuation, usually papers, execute all divisionel, continuation, be lessued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), onely assign and enforce proper protection for eald invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, If any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) (Signature of third inventor, If any) (Signature of third inventor, If any)	(main -1)	
a parthership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good end valuable consideration, receipt of thich is acknowledged, have and do hereby essign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest in the action of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all designee of Patents and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigne. System of Patents and Interest for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) gares(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) gares(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) gares(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) gares(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) and their successors and assigns, to obtain and release applications, execute all necessary senting interest in accessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (Signature of sole or first Inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first	The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interest, for the sofe use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interest, the ASSIGNER(s) green(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interest, the ASSIGNER(s) are patent to the ASSIGNER(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent be all assigned to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), well LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of socond inventor, if any) (Cate) (Signature of third inventor, if any)	and a second second	
The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good end valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Astents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. In the applications and interest, for the acid use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Estignor(s) respecting said invention, and lestify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, but be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), but is any dealerable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or dealrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), but is automatically and enforce proper protection for said invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Signature of third inventor, If any) (Cate)	(Check one) 🗀 an Individual	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to declinioning to the full and exclusive right to the invention; the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to ell U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. In the action of seid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. In the action of seid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuetion, so their representatives, any facts known to the Further, and their successors and assigns and relates applications, execute all necessary and all latters Patents and their representatives, any facts known to the Further successors and assigns to each successor and assigns and relates applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), and assigns and relates applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s). (Signature of soile or first Inventor, If any) (Signature of third Inventor, If any) (Signature of third Inventor, If any) (S	(Chack one) an individual a partnership	
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to ell U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Jetters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interright, title and interest, for the acis use and enjoyment of seid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agres(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) properties and Interest in the Further sunderstanding the Further successors and assigned to the ASSIGNOR((Check one) an Individual a partnership a Corporation of	
ine full and exclusive light to the investions and equal interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the entire right, to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue ell Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the applications and trademarks to Issue ell Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interior right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) and easily any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usual assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate (useful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, useful papers, execute all divisional, and easily assignmen	(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country)	i and valuable consideration, receipt of
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. The cases of the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Ast oill U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigned interest, for the acid use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigned interest, for the acid use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further Patents In the ASSIGNOR(s) their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) and assigned under the ASSIGNOR(s) their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and assigned under the ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and assigned under the ASSIGNOR(s) and assigned under the ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and assigned under the ASSIGNOR(s) and assi	(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such	·
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Interest, for the acid use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Purther, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually assigned to said assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually letters Pate and assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and relasue applications, execute all recessary assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually letters Pate and assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and relative papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually letters Pate applications, execute all necessary assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually letters Pate application, assignment	(Check one) an individual	NT RIGHTS: and
commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue an interest Patent AssigneE(s), their successors and assigns. Interest, the action of the sole use and enjoyment of seld AssigneE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AssigneE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AssigneE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AssigneE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AssigneR(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AssigneR(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the AssigneR(s) and their successors and assignes, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relative applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relative papers are cause any and all Letters Patent Paten	(Check one) an individual	NT RIGHTS; and
Intire right, little and interest, for the acts use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(e) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(e) respecting said invention, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, usually continued to a said ASSIGNEE(s), and the said papers are cause any and all Letters Pate substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate observations and said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), obe issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), obe issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), obe issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), and the said A	(Check one) an individual	NT RIGHTS; and polications for this invention.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(a) agree(s) to continuation, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, assigned in respect to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all divisional, cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all divisional, cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and entitive renewal, reexamination and entitive renewal, reexamination and entitive renewal, reexamination and entitive renewal, reexamination, and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination, and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause application, and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause application, and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, recessary assignment papers to cause applications, and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, recessary assignment papers to cause application, and	(Check one) an individual	ENT RIGHTS; and polications for this invantion. See authorize(s) and requests the see ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
USSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teatry in any regar processary, assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), and the said ASSIGNEE(s), and the said ASSIGNEE(s), and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and said ASSIGNEE(s), and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, and assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ubstitute, and assignment papers to cause any and all testers and assignment papers to add assignment	(Check one) an individual	INT RIGHTS; and invention. Splications for this invention. Splications for this invention. Splications the splication of an equal interest in the second assigns.
westitute, renewal, reexamination and religible applications, so the issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), and the said ASSIGNEE((Check one) an Individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) has to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successition right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successition in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representations.	INT RIGHTS; and oplications for this invention. See a subjection of this invention. See a subject the see a subject of the see as
MAY 25, 2010 KUNG, WELLIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Date) (Signature of third inventor, if any) (Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Check one) an Individual	INT RIGHTS; and oplications for this invention. Seeby authorize(s) and requests the seeby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. Tresentatives, any facts known to the appers, execute all divisional, continuation, the appers to cause any and all Letters Pate
(Signature of sole or first inventor) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) WAY 25, 2010 (Signature of second inventor, If any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Signature of third inventor, If any) (Date)	(Check one) an Individual	INT RIGHTS; and oplications for this invention. Seeby authorize(s) and requests the seeby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. Tresentatives, any facts known to the appers, execute all divisional, continuation, the appers to cause any and all Letters Pate
(Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN—SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) (Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)	(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audition is acknowledged, have and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE their right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) have all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successive right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successions in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representations, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patentials, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary as in the said applications of the said ASSIGNEE(s).	INT RIGHTS; and oplications for this invention. Seeby authorize(s) and requests the seeby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. Tresentatives, any facts known to the appers, execute all divisional, continuation, the appers to cause any and all Letters Pate
(Signature of third inventor, Lany)	(Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of \$1.00 peld by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE their eight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the right, title and interest for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successions in the right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, the ASSIGNOR(e) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation and relative in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful particular to research assignment of the individual control of the said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessions are successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)	ENT RIGHTS; and oplications for this invention. Seeby authorize(s) and requests the seeby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the esors and assigns. The essentatives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, the papers to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s),
SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Date)	(Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is acknowledged, have and to the invention; an equal interest in and to the invention; an equal interest in and to the invention; an equal interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) has the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the other and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful particular, renewal, reaxamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment of the issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessions and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)	INT RIGHTS; and optications for this invention. See youthorize(s) and requests the see youthorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. The see you was a see you was an expers, execute all divisional, continuation, to papers to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010
SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Date)	(Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is a equal interest in and to the antire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appears to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) has the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the indirect of patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representations, and leastly in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents to the interest of the actions, and telestications, execute all necessary assignments to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)	int RIGHTS; and invention, prications for this invention, preby authorize(s) and requests the ne ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne, resentatives, any facts known to the appers, execute all divisional, continuation, it papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date)
SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU) MAY 25, 2010 (Date)	(Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is a equal interest in and to the antire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appears to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) has the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the indirect of patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representations, and leastly in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents to the interest of the actions, and telestications, execute all necessary assignments to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG)	int RIGHTS; and invention, prications for this invention, preby authorize(s) and requests the ne ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne, resentatives, any facts known to the appers, execute all divisional, continuation, it papers to cause any and all Letters Pate ary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, Liany) (Date)	(Check one) a Individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither is a considerable in and to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) have all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successful right, little and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successions, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation, and leastify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents and processed and assigns and relative each and generally do everything necessions be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessions held assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)	int RIGHTS; and invention. Seeby authorize(s) and requests the seeby authorize(s) and requests the see ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigns. The seed assigns are sentialives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, to papers to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) he commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successful right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents are released to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary assignment of the said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WANG CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)	int RIGHTS; and invention. Serby authorize(s) and requests the serby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. The serbial resentatives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, to papers to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) (Date)
(Date)	(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their audither full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successor right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their succession represents as a self-commission of the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation, and leatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents and generally do everything necession be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necession heir successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	int RIGHTS; and invention. Serby authorize(s) and requests the serby authorize(s) of an equal interest in the asors and assigne. The serbial resentatives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, to papers to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) (Date)
(Signature (ourth inventor, if any)	(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign and the right to the ASSIGNOR(s) had the substitute of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) as the communication of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successifications of Patents and Interest, for the side use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation in the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful patents are proceedings, as a sign and relative applications, execute all necessary assignment to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary in the representation of the ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU)	int RIGHTS; and invention. Surely authorize(s) and requests the net ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the assers and assignet resentatives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, trappers to cause any and all Letters Patery or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010
(Signature fourth invertor, if any)	(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the ASSIGNOR(s) as the right, little and interest, for the side use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successory fight, little and interest, for the side use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), or their representation in the representation of the assignment of the successory and invertion, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful particulations, representing seld invertion, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful particulations, representing and relations, execute all necessory assignment to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary as a said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU)	int RIGHTS; and invention. Surely authorize(s) and requests the net ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the assers and assignet resentatives, any facts known to the apers, execute all divisional, continuation, trappers to cause any and all Letters Patery or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010
	(Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their such the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign appeared in the ASSIGNOR(s) as the communication of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNOE(s) as the communication of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successority, their successory and interest, for the acid use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, renewal, reexamination and relates applications, execute all necessery assignment to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary as issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ceths and generally do everything necessary and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for each invention. KUNG, WEI LIANG (FAMILY NAME: KUNG) WANG, CHEN-HSUNG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Signature of second inventor, if any) SHIU, SHIAN-SUNG (FAMILY NAME: SHIU)	int RIGHTS; and injuration. Surely authorizes and requests the seeky authorizes and requests the seasons and assigne. The seasons and assigne. The seasons and assigne and assigne and assigne are seasons to cause any and all Letters Pate any or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010 (Date) MAY 25, 2010